

No. 15074

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

R. W. AGNEW,

Appellant,

vs.

CITY OF COMPTON, *et al.*,

Appellees.

Appeal From the United States District Court for the
Southern District of California, Central Division.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEE H. R. LINDEMULDER.

REED & KIRTLAND,

F. O. REED,

ROBERT C. PACKARD,

621 South Spring Street,
Los Angeles 14, California,

HENRY E. KAPPLER,

453 South Spring Street,
Los Angeles 13, California,

*Attorneys for Appellee
H. R. Lindemulder.*

FILED

JUN -5 1956

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Statement of the case.....	1
Argument	3
Point One. Ordinance No. 6100.7 of the Compton Municipal Code must in the absence of further allegations, be presumed to be a valid exercise of the police power of the municipality	3
Point Two. The ordinance of the City of Compton relating to the requirement of a business license as an electrical contractor, was clearly valid.....	7
Point Three. No cause of action has been set forth under the civil rights acts of the United States and the District Court has no alternative but to grant the motion to dismiss appellant's complaint	8
Conclusion	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Agnew v. City of Los Angeles, 110 Cal. App. 2d 612.....	12
American Locker Co. v. City of Long Beach, 72 Cal. App. 2d 280	7
Bottone v. Lindsley, 170 F. 2d 705.....	12
Brown v. City of Wisner, 122 Fed. Supp. 736.....	11
Bruce, In re, 54 Cal. App. 280.....	3
Campo v. Niemeyer, 182 F. 2d 115.....	12
City of Chicago v. Ornstein, 154 N. E. 100.....	5
City of Corona v. Corona Daily Independent, 115 Cal. App. 2d 382	7
Coverstone v. Davies, 38 Cal. 2d 315.....	13
Dineen v. Williams, 219 F. 2d 428.....	11
Franklin v. Peterson, 87 Cal. App. 2d 727.....	7
Gregoire v. Biddle, 177 F. 2d 579.....	12
Hart v. City of Beverly Hills, 11 Cal. 2d 343.....	4
Haskell, Ex parte, 112 Cal. 412.....	7
Kilgore v. McKethan, 205 F. 2d 425.....	11
Love v. Chandler, 124 F. 2d 785.....	12
McCartney v. State of West Virginia, 156 F. 2d 739.....	12
McGuire v. Hood, 198 F. 2d 60.....	10
Moffett v. Commerce Trust Co., 187 F. 2d 242.....	12
Mueller v. Birchfield, 218 S. W. 2d 180.....	6
Robinson v. Wood, 196 N. Y. Supp. 209.....	5
Saigh v. Common Council, 231 N. W. 107.....	5
Shelley v. Kraemer, 334 U. S. 1, 3 A. L. R. 2d 441.....	11
Silversten v. City of Menlo Park, 17 Cal. 2d 197.....	7
State v. Mason, 78 P. 2d 920.....	6

	PAGE
Thompson v. Baker, 133 Fed. Supp. 247.....	13
West, In re, 75 Cal. App. 599.....	4
White v. Towers, 37 Cal. 2d 727.....	13
Yglesias v. Gulfstream Park Racing Ass'n, 201 F. 2d 817, cert. den. 345 U. S. 993, 73 S. Ct. 1132.....	9

STATUTE

Compton Municipal Code, Sec. 6100.7	2
Compton Municipal Code, Sec. 6200.24	2

TEXTBOOK

53 Corpus Juris Secundum, p. 556.....	6
---------------------------------------	---

No. 15074
